Privacy Policy for Nylacarb Corporation

Last Updated: 09.26.2023

1. Introduction

Welcome to the Nylacarb Corporation website (the "Site"). At Nylacarb, we are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring the security of your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines our practices regarding the collection, use, and disclosure of your personal data when you use our Site and our commitment to safeguarding it.

Please take a moment to review this Privacy Policy carefully. By accessing or using our Site, you agree to the terms and practices described in this policy. If you do not agree with our practices, please do not use our Site.

2. Information We Collect

We collect various types of information to provide and improve our services to you. The information we collect may include:

2.1 Personal Information

- Name
- Contact information (such as email address, phone number, and mailing address)
- Company name and position
- Payment information (if applicable)

2.2 Non-Personal Information

- Browser type and version
- Operating system
- Date and time of access
- Pages visited on our Site
- IP address
- Cookies (See Section 4 for more information on cookies)

3. How We Use Your Information

We may use your personal information for the following purposes:

3.1 To Provide and Maintain Our Services

- To communicate with you regarding your inquiries or orders
- To process payments (if applicable)
- To deliver products or services requested
- To send important updates and notifications related to our products or services

3.2 To Improve Our Services

- To analyze usage data to enhance our website's functionality
- To gather feedback and improve our products and services
- To conduct market research and analysis

3.3 To Comply with Legal Obligations

- To comply with applicable laws and regulations
- To protect our rights, privacy, safety, or property, and/or that of our affiliates, you, or others

4. Cookies

We may use cookies and similar tracking technologies to collect information about your interactions with our Site. Cookies are small files stored on your device that help us improve your experience on our Site. You can configure your browser to reject cookies or notify you when a cookie is being placed. However, some parts of our Site may not function correctly without cookies.

5. Information Sharing

We do not sell, rent, or lease your personal information to third parties. However, we may share your information in the following circumstances:

- **5.1 Service Providers** We may share your information with third-party service providers who assist us in operating our Site, conducting our business, or servicing you, such as payment processors or shipping companies.
- **5.2 Legal Requirements** We may disclose your information to comply with legal obligations, respond to subpoenas, court orders, or legal processes, or protect our rights, privacy, safety, or property, and/or that of our affiliates, you, or others.
- **5.3 Business Transfers** In the event of a merger, acquisition, or sale of all or part of our company, your information may be transferred as part of the transaction.

6. Your Choices

You have the right to:

- **6.1 Access Your Personal Information** You can request access to the personal information we hold about you and ask us to correct, update, or delete it.
- **6.2 Opt-Out** You can opt-out of receiving marketing communications from us by following the unsubscribe instructions provided in our emails.

7. Security

We take the security of your personal information seriously and have implemented appropriate safeguards to protect it from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, or destruction.

8. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or for other operational, legal, or regulatory reasons. We will notify you of any significant changes by posting a prominent notice on our Site or by sending you a direct notification.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our practices, please contact us at innovate@nylacarb.com

By using our Site, you consent to the terms of this Privacy Policy. Please review this policy periodically to stay informed about how we collect, use, and protect your information. Thank you for trusting Nylacarb.

Nylacarb Corporation 1725 98th Avenue Vero Beach FL 32966 innovate@nylacarb.com 772-569-5999